SCHEDULE I

NON-MERIT CLASSIFICATION TITLE

GRADE

2020 MINIMUM
SALARY

2020 MAXIMUM
SALARY

COUNTY LEGISLATURE
Legislature as a Whole
Legislative Aide

County Auditor
Secretary to Auditor
Compliance Review Officer
Chief Deputy Auditor
County Auditor

County Clerk
Administrative Assistant Il
Legislative Secretary
Deputy Clerk of the Legislature
Clerk of the County Legislature

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Executive Assistant
Asst. to County Executive/Office Administrator
Public Information Officer
Chief (County Executive)
County Administrator

All County Departments
Executive Assistant
Deputy Department Director
Department Director
Director of Public Works

OHRCC
Administrative Assistant |l
Director of OHRCC

County Counselor
Secretary. to County Counselor
County Counselor, Assistant
County Counselor, Deputy
Chief Deputy County Counselor
County Counselor

Municipal Court
Municipal Court Administrator

lof2

N/A

160
200
260
370

140
150
300
350

170
210
250
370
999

170
300
350
360

140
210

160
250
270
360
370

220

Open

34,842
42,351
56,755
102,617

31,603
33,183
69,986
88,045

36,585
44,469
54,052
102,617
175,000

36,585
68,986
88,045
92,447

31,603
44,469

34,842
54,052
59,593
92,447
102,617

46,692

Open

54,005
65,644
87,970
174,448

48,985
51,434
106,928
136,470

56,706
68,927
83,781

174,448

350,000

56,706
106,928
136,470
157,161

48,985
68,927

54,005
83,781
92,369
157,161
174,448

72,373



NON-MERIT CLASSIFICATION TITLE

Public Administrator

Secretary to Public Administrator
Chief Deputy Public Administrator
Public Administrator

Medical Examiner

Secretary to Medical Examiner
Investigator |

Investigator !

Chief Investigator

Forensic Fellow

Deputy Medical Examiner
Chief Deputy Medical Examiner
Chief Medical Examiner

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Executive Assistant

Director (Prosecutor Attorney)

COMBAT Director

Deputy Director COMBAT

Division Chief (Prosecuting Attorney)

Program Administrator (Prosecuting Attorney)
Chief of Operations (Prosecuting Attorney)
Prosecuting Attorney, Deputy

Drug Task Force

SHERIFF

Narcotics Investigative Specialist
Office Adminstrator
Officer in Charge

Executive Assistant

Deputy Director of Administration (Corrections)
Deputy Corrections Center Director
Correctional Center Director

Major

20f2

GRADE

160
260
350

160
220
240
290
310
999
999
999

170
340
350
300
350
350
360
360

180
210
270

170
300
300
350
360

2020 MINIMUM

SALARY

34,842
56,755
88,045

34,842
46,692
51,478
65,701
72,435
175,000
175,000
175,000

36,585
83,853
88,045
68,986
88,045
88,045
92,447
92,447

38,414
44,469
59,593

36,585
68,986
68,986
88,045
92,447

2020 MAXIMUM
SALARY

54,005
87,970
136,470

54,005
72,373
79,791
101,836
112,274
350,000
350,000
350,000

56,706
129,972
136,470
106,928
136,470
136,470
157,161
157,161

59,641
68,927
92,369

56,706
106,928
106,928
136,470
157,161



